

RECOR

11-30-2001

101904093

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2635-30

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	1.1 1.1 1.1 1.2			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Tsutomu TASHIRO Yoshifumi KATO	N DENGO CODDODATION			
Noboru MIYAMOTO	Name: DENSO CORPORATION			
Takehito FUJII	Internal Address:			
Motoaki KATAOKA	Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.			
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Japan			
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 448-0029			
Other	2.17. 17.0 0.02.2			
Execution Date: September 26, October 23, September	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No			
26, September 27 and September 26,				
2001, respectively				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(1) 09/968,613				
(2)	(2)			
	(3)			
Additional numbers attached 125 2510				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & parents			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$			
Concorning	☑ Englosed			
Name: Larry S. Nixon	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Name.				
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	1 cl. 1 cn which challe have been the			
1100 North Glebe Road	asserted to be filed, or which should the control of which any paper thereafter filed in this application by this			
oth Floor	firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.			
	IIIII) to out Account			
City: Armigton States	TO THE COLOR			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy.				
9. Statements and signature. 7. The heart of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy.				
of the original document.	C 141			
of the original document	November 27, 2001			
Larry S. Nixon	Date Date			
CDon Cigning	Signature			
Name of Lossan C	James and document: [3]			
Reg. No. 26,540	iginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]			

	Case No		Case No	
	ASS	IGNMENT OF U.S. F		
	1 Tsutomu TASH		, <u>_</u>	
	2 Noboru MIYAM			
(Invento		<u> </u>		
\veinto	4 Motoaki KATA	OKA		
	5 Yoshifumi KAT			
		dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable		
considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to as				
	hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(Assigne				
(Address) 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-0029 Japan				
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all				
	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as			
(Title)		,		
		INTEGRATED CONTROL		
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on			
	Sep. 26. 27 a	nd Oct. 23. 2001	not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial	
	No.			
	No, on <u>October 2, 2001</u> . The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said			
	assignee at the time	e the invention was made	2 .	
			nd documents necessary in connection with the	
application	on or any interference wh	ich may be declared and	any continuing or divisional applications thereof	
and also	to execute separate ass	gnments in connection w	with such applications as the Assignee may	
deem ne	cessary or expedient and	turtner to perform any a	ct which may be necessary in connection with	
claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.				
agreeme	The undersianed parents) to perform all affirmative	e acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant	
of a valid	The undersigned agree(s	the Assiance.	g data willow may be necessary as seeming	
of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any				
the United States regulting from said application of any givision of divisions of				
	is that he had (they have) full right to convey the e	nille interest herein assigned, and that he	
(the surface) not executed and will not execute. Any adjectment in conflict notewith.				
All				
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDER TO THE COMPLEX THE				
	he United States Patent	Office for recolulation of t	Ins document.	
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned				
signature	e(s).			
Ū	September 26, 200/	Cianoture of inventor	Joutonne Jashiro	
Date	September 26, 269	Signature of inventor	Tsutomu Tashiro	
	1	Signature of inventor		
Date	Chl 23 200/	Olgridiano de mesas	Noboru Miyamoto Noboru Miyamoto	
	Catoper 35 300		Noboru Miyamoto	
Date		Signature of inventor	910+ 4	
Date	September 26,2001		Jahehito Fuju Takehito Fujii	
		a	rakenilo rujii	
Date	12 / /	Signature of inventor	Motoaki Kataoka	
	September 26 2001			
		Signature of inventor	Motoaki Kataoka	
Date	Contempor 26 2001	Signature of inventor	Justifue / Car	
	7. Chronice 1- 1-		Yoshifumi Kato	
Date		Signature of inventor		
Date		-		

264637

Witnessed by: Jac Nafragaura Date September 26, 2001

Witnessed by:

Kazaaki Idiyama

-2-

264637